
Contact Us

Federal Sponsors
Non-Federal Sponsors
Gifts

See the Staff Directory for a list of all department staff and departmental organizational chart.

Federal
Fund 510

Agency Grant/Program Range* GAO Contact
US Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS) x11xxxxx through x28xxxxx distributed by Org/Dept 
US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) x31xxxxx through x32 xxxxx Melissa Allen
US Department of Education (DoEd) x36xxxxx through x38xxxxx Cole Gabriel
US Department of Energy (DOE) x400xxxx through x409xxxx Cole Gabriel
US National Aeronautics & Space Administration (NASA) - 
including Jet Propulsion Lab (JPL) x41xxxxx through x44xxxxx Erin Shaw
US Department of Defense (DOD) x47xxxxx through x49xxxxx Cole Gabriel
US National Science Foundation (NSF) x50xxxxx through x52xxxxx Melissa Allen

US Department of Veterans Affairs (VA)
x535xxxx through x538xxxx 
x577xxxx through x579xxxx Melissa Allen

All other Federal agencies (Dept of Agricultue, Commerce, 
Interior, Justice, Transportation, etc.)

x530xxxx through x534xxxx 
x539xxxx through x54xxxxx 
x570xxxx through x576xxxx  
x580xxxx through x589xxxx Erin Shaw

Any Federal awards passing through the State of Iowa x55xxxxx through x56xxxxx Erin Shaw
* Federal and Non-Federal Grant/Pgm Numbers will always begin with a 1 or 2

Non Federal
Fund 500
Externally sponsored awards received from a non-federal sponsor.  

Type of Sponsor Grant/Program Range* GAO Contact
Industry-sponsored Clinical Trials x70xxxxx through x75xxxxx distributed by Org/Dept 
Private Corporations x76xxxxx through x79xxxxx distributed by Org/Dept 
State of Iowa, Foreign & Other Governments x800xxxx through x809xxxx distributed by Org/Dept 
Non Profit Agencies x81xxxxx through x89xxxxx distributed by Org/Dept 
State of Iowa, Foreign & Other Governments x800xxxx through x809xxxx distributed by Org/Dept 

* Federal and Non-Federal Grant/Pgm Numbers will always begin with a 1 or 2

Gifts
Fund 520
Gift funding received as a donation.

Type Grant/Program Range* GAO Contact
Gifts 80xxxxxx through 89xxxxxx Jeff Sebring

Questions about specific externally sponsored awards or gift accounts can be directed to the GAO Contact as identified below.  The GAO Contact 
is assigned by specific sponsor or sponsor type.  Determine if the sponsor funding is coming from a Federal or Non-Federal source and then 
review the list for the applicable sponsor/sponsor type.  If you aren't sure of the sponsor/sponsor type, the list also includes the ranges of 
Grant/Pgm numbers that are assigned to the award.

Externally sponsored awards received from a Federal sponsor.  These can either come to the University 
directly from the  Federal sponsor or passing through a third party.  



Federal (DHHS Only)
Grant/Program Range: Sponsor:
x11xxxxx through x28xxxxx Department of Health & Human Services

Org Unit Department Contact
02 Office of Provost all Henry Montag
04 VP Research all Henry Montag
05 VP Finance & Operations all Henry Montag
09 VP Strategic Communication all Henry Montag
11 College of Liberal Arts & Scienciesall Amanda Fonteyne
12 Tippie College Business all Hailey James
13 College of Dentistry all Hailey James
14 College of Education all Hailey James
15 College of Engineering all Ryan Behrens
16 College of Law all Hailey James
17 Carver College of Medicine 3000 Medicine Administration Binita Pradhan
17 3020 Consultation and Res Med Educ Henry Montag
17 3100 Anatomy and Cell Biology Hailey James
17 3110 Biochemistry Henry Montag
17 3120 Microbiology Ryan Behrens  
17 3130 Pharmacology Henry Montag
17 3140 Physiology Henry Montag
17 3200 Anesthesia Binita Pradhan
17 3205 Dermatology Administration Binita Pradhan
17 3210 Family Medicine Binita Pradhan
17 3215 Internal Medicine Henry Montag
17 3220 Neurology Ryan Behrens
17 3225 OBGyn Binita Pradhan
17 3230 Ophthalmology and Visual Sci Binita Pradhan
17 3240 Orthopaedic Surgery Binita Pradhan
17 3245 Otolaryngology Head Neck Surg Binita Pradhan
17 3250 Pathology Ryan Behrens
17 3255 Pediatrics Hailey James
17 3260 Psychiatry Ryan Behrens
17 3265 Radiology Ryan Behrens
17 3266 Radiation Oncology Binita Pradhan
17 3270 Surgery Binita Pradhan
17 3271 Neurosurgery Binita Pradhan
17 3272 Department Emergency Medicine Hailey James
17 3273 Cardiothoracic Surgery Binita Pradhan
17 3275 Urology Binita Pradhan
17 3320 Medical Ethics Hailey James
17 3325 Physical Ther & Rehab Science Binita Pradhan
17 3330 Physician Assistant Hailey James
17 3340 Radiation Research Laboratory Binita Pradhan
17 3408 Cancer Center Hailey James
17 3415 Center On Aging Hailey James
18 College of Nursing all Hailey James
19 College of Pharmacy all Hailey James
20 College of Public Health all Amanda Fonteyne
21 Inst Clinical & Translational all Hailey James
29 Graduate College all Hailey James
33 Library all Hailey James
35 University College all Hailey James
43 Information Technology Service all Hailey James
49 Division of Student Life all Hailey James
70 University Hospitals all Binita Pradhan
85 Cntr For Disabilities and Dev all Binita Pradhan
87 Child Health Specialty Clinics all Binita Pradhan
90 Univ Hygienic Lab all Binita Pradhan
93 UIHC Affiliates all Binita Pradhan



Non Federal
Grant/Program Range: Type of Sponsor:
x70xxxxx through x75xxxxx Private Corporations
x800xxxx through x809xxxx State of Iowa, Foreign & Other Governments
x81xxxxx through x89xxxxx Non Profit Agencies
x900xxxx through x909xxxx State of Iowa, Foreign & Other Governments

Org Unit Dept Contact
01 Office of the President all Dana Gafeller
02 Office of Provost all Dana Gafeller
04 VP Research all Dana Gafeller
05 VP Finance & Operations all Dana Gafeller
09 VP Strategic Communication all Dana Gafeller
11 College of Liberal Arts & Sciencies all Dana Gafeller  
12 Tippie College Business all Dana Gafeller
13 College of Dentistry all Dana Gafeller
14 College of Education all Brett Crouse
15 College of Engineering all Brett Crouse
16 College of Law all Brett Crouse
17 Carver College of Medicine 3000 Medicine Administration Dana Gafeller
17 3100 Anatomy and Cell Biology Dana Gafeller
17 3110 Biochemistry Dana Gafeller
17 3120 Microbiology Dana Gafeller
17 3130 Pharmacology Qi Zheng
17 3140 Physiology Qi Zheng
17 3200 Anesthesia Qi Zheng
17 3215 Internal Medicine Qi Zheng
17 3220 Neurology Qi Zheng
17 3225 Obstetrics/Gynecology Qi Zheng
17 3230 Ophthalmology and Visual Sci Dana Gafeller
17 3240 Orthopedic Surgery Jeff Sebring
17 3245 Otolaryngology Head Neck Surg Jeff Sebring
17 3250 Pathology Jeff Sebring
17 3255 Pediatrics Jeff Sebring
17 3260 Psychiatry Jeff Sebring
17 3265 Radiology Jeff Sebring
17 3266 Radiation Oncology Jeff Sebring
17 3270 Surgery Jeff Sebring
17 3271 Neurosurgery Jeff Sebring
17 3272 Department Emergency Medicine Jeff Sebring
17 3273 Cardiothoracic Surgery Jeff Sebring
17 3275 Urology Jeff Sebring
17 3325 Physical Ther & Rehab Science Jeff Sebring
17 3340 Radiation Research Laboratory Jeff Sebring
17 3350 Ponseti International Jeff Sebring
17 3408 Cancer Center Jeff Sebring
18 College of Nursing all Brett Crouse
19 College of Pharmacy all Brett Crouse
20 College of Public Health all Brett Crouse
29 Graduate College all Brett Crouse
33 Library all Brett Crouse
35 University College all Brett Crouse
43 Information Technology Service all Brett Crouse
49 Division of Student Life all Brett Crouse
70 University Hospitals all Brett Crouse
85 Cntr For Disabilities and Dev all Brett Crouse
87 Child Health Specialty Clinics all Brett Crouse
90 Univ Hygienic Lab all Brett Crouse



Non Federal
Grant/Program Range: Type of Sponsor:
x72xxxxx through x74xxxxx Industry-sponsored Clinical Trials

Org Unit Dept Contact
01 Office of the President all Jeff Sebring
02 Office of Provost all Jeff Sebring
04 VP Research all Jeff Sebring
05 VP Finance & Operations all Jeff Sebring
09 VP Strategic Communication all Jeff Sebring
11 College of Liberal Arts & Sciencies all Jeff Sebring
12 Tippie College Business all Jeff Sebring
13 College of Dentistry all Jeff Sebring
14 College of Education all Jeff Sebring
15 College of Engineering all Jeff Sebring
16 College of Law all Jeff Sebring
17 Carver College of Medicine 3000 Medicine Administration Jeff Sebring
17 3100 Anatomy and Cell Biology Jeff Sebring
17 3110 Biochemistry Jeff Sebring
17 3120 Microbiology Jeff Sebring
17 3130 Pharmacology Jeff Sebring
17 3140 Physiology Jeff Sebring
17 3200 Anesthesia Jeff Sebring
17 3215 Internal Medicine Jeff Sebring
17 3220 Neurology Jeff Sebring
17 3225 Obstetrics/Gynecology Jeff Sebring
17 3230 Ophthalmology and Visual Sci Qi Zheng
17 3240 Orthopedic Surgery Qi Zheng
17 3245 Otolaryngology Head Neck Surg Qi Zheng
17 3250 Pathology Qi Zheng
17 3255 Pediatrics Qi Zheng
17 3260 Psychiatry Qi Zheng
17 3265 Radiology Qi Zheng
17 3266 Radiation Oncology Qi Zheng
17 3270 Surgery Qi Zheng
17 3271 Neurosurgery Qi Zheng
17 3272 Department Emergency Medicine Qi Zheng
17 3273 Cardiothoracic Surgery Qi Zheng
17 3275 Urology Qi Zheng
17 3325 Physical Ther & Rehab Science Qi Zheng
17 3340 Radiation Research Laboratory Qi Zheng
17 3350 Ponseti International Qi Zheng
17 3408 Cancer Center Qi Zheng
18 College of Nursing all Qi Zheng
19 College of Pharmacy all Qi Zheng
20 College of Public Health all Qi Zheng
29 Graduate College all Qi Zheng
33 Library all Qi Zheng
35 University College all Qi Zheng
43 Information Technology Service all Qi Zheng
49 Division of Student Life all Qi Zheng
70 University Hospitals all Qi Zheng
85 Cntr For Disabilities and Dev all Qi Zheng
87 Child Health Specialty Clinics all Qi Zheng
90 Univ Hygienic Lab all Qi Zheng
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